Paral

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 3rd November, 2018

No.FTX.65/2005/295:- In the interest of public service, Smti. Sikha Chetia, Inspector of Taxes, Dibrugarh Unit is transferred and posted at Guwahati Unit-A in the same capacity with effect from the date of taking over of charges.

No.FTX.65/2005/295-A:- In the interest of public service, Dr. Bhupen Gogoi, Inspector of Taxes, Guwahati Unit-A is transferred and posted at Dibrugarh Unit in the same capacity with effect from the date of taking over of charges.

No.FTX.65/2005/295-B:- In the interest of public service, Shri Pradip Palit, Inspector of Taxes, Guwahati Zone-B is transferred and posted at Silchar Zone in the same capacity with effect from the date of taking over of charges.

No.FTX.65/2005/295-C:- In the interest of public service, Smti. Amina Parcha Ali Ahmed, Inspector of Taxes, Jorhat Unit is transferred and posted at Golaghat Unit in the same capacity with effect from the date of taking over of charges.

No.FTX.65/2005/295-D:- In the interest of public service, Smti. Mala Bharali, Inspector of Taxes, Morigaon Unit is transferred and posted at Guwahati Zone-C in the same capacity with effect from the date of taking over of charges.

No.FTX.65/2005/295-E:- In the interest of public service, Smti. Ruthi Hmar, Inspector of Taxes, Haflong Unit is transferred and posted at Hailakandi Unit in the same capacity with effect from the date of taking over of charges.

No.FTX.65/2005/295-F:- In the interest of public service, Shri Purnananda Koch, Inspector of Taxes, Karimganj Unit is transferred and posted at Dhemaji Unit in the same capacity with effect from the date of taking over of charges.

No.FTX.65/2005/295-G:- In the interest of public service, Shri Debajit Sut, Inspector of Taxes, Dhubri Unit is transferred and posted at Biswanath Chariali Unit in the same capacity with effect from the date of taking over of charges.

No.FTX.65/2005/295-H:- In the interest of public service, Shri Abhijit Barpatragohain, Inspector of Taxes, Dhubri Unit is transferred and posted at Sivasagar Zone in the same capacity with effect from the date of taking over of charges.

No.FTX.65/2005/295-I:- In the interest of public service, Shri Nripendra Kr. Baruah, Inspector of Taxes, Dhubri Zone is transferred and posted at North Lakhimpur Unit in the same capacity with effect from the date of taking over of charges.

No.FTX.65/2005/295-I:- In the interest of public service, Shri Martin Hanse, Inspector of Taxes, Golaghat Unit is transferred and posted at Diphu Unit in the same capacity with effect from the date of taking over of charges.

12 mil 8

No.FTX.65/2005/295-K:- In the interest of public service, Smti. Rupshikha Laskar, Inspector of Taxes, Tezpur Unit is transferred and posted at Guwahati Unit-C in the same capacity with effect from the date of taking over of charges.

No.FTX.65/2005/295-L:- In the interest of public service, Shri Akram Ali, Inspector of Taxes, Guwahati Zone-C is transferred and posted at Kokrajhar Unit in the same capacity with effect from the date of taking over of charges.

No.FTX.65/2005/295-M:- In the interest of public service, Shri Pijush Choudhury, Inspector of Taxes, Sivasagar Zone is transferred and posted at Hojai Unit in the same capacity with effect from the date of taking over of charges.

No.FTX.65/2005/295-N:- In the interest of public service, Shri Brajen Deka, Inspector of Taxes, Head Office, Guwahati is transferred and posted at Barpeta Road Unit in the same capacity with effect from the date of taking over of charges.

No.FTX.65/2005/295-O:- In the interest of public service, Shri Bibek Talukdar, Inspector of Taxes, Tinsukia Zone is transferred and posted at Tezpur Zone in the same capacity with effect from the date of taking over of charges.

No.FTX.65/2005/295-P:- In the interest of public service, Smti. Parul Das, Inspector of Taxes, Guwahati Zone-A is transferred and posted at Jorhat Unit in the same capacity with effect from the date of taking over of charges.

No.FTX.65/2005/295-Q:- In the interest of public service, Shri Pramod Ch. Sarma, Inspector of Taxes, Silchar Unit is transferred and posted at Mangaldoi Unit in the same capacity with effect from the date of taking over of charges.

No.FTX.65/2005/295-R:- In the interest of public service, Shri Prantim Thakur, Inspector of Taxes, Dibrugarh Unit is transferred and posted at Jorhat Zone in the same capacity with effect from the date of taking over of charges.

No.FTX.65/2005/295-S:- In the interest of public service, Shri Nilav Deva Goswami, Inspector of Taxes, Kokrajhar Unit is transferred and posted at Jorhat Unit in the same capacity with effect from the date of taking over of charges.

No.FTX.65/2005/295-T:- In the interest of public service, Smti. Minu Saikia, Inspector of Taxes, Dhubri Zone is transferred and posted at Digboi Unit in the same capacity with effect from the date of taking over of charges.

No.FTX.65/2005/295-U:- In the interest of public service, Shri Karuna Kanta Saikia, Inspector of Taxes, Tinsukia Unit is transferred and posted at Tezpur Unit in the same capacity with effect from the date of taking over of charges.

No.FTX.65/2005/295-V:- In the interest of public service, Shri Dilip Kr. Sarkar, Inspector of Taxes, Silchar Zone is transferred and posted at Haflong Unit in the same capacity with effect from the date of taking over of charges.

No.FTX.65/2005/295-W:- In the interest of public service, Shri Jinti Mahanta, Inspector of Taxes, Dhubri Zone is transferred and posted at Tinsukia Zone in the same capacity with effect from the date of taking over of charges.

How 8

No.FTX.65/2005/295-X:- In the interest of public service, Shri Anjan Jyoti Bora, Inspector of Taxes, Silchar Zone is transferred and posted at Head Office, Guwahati in the same capacity with effect from the date of taking over of charges.

No.FTX.65/2005/295-Y:- In the interest of public service, Shri Zakir Hussain, Inspector of Taxes, Barpeta Road Unit is transferred and posted at Guwahati Zone-A in the same capacity with effect from the date of taking over of charges.

No.FTX.65/2005/295-Z:- In the interest of public service, Smti. Debangi Goswami, Inspector of Taxes, Jorhat Unit is transferred and posted at Golaghat Unit in the same capacity with effect from the date of taking over of charges.

No.FTX.65/2005/295-AA:- In the interest of public service, Shri Dilip Gautam, Inspector of Taxes, Golaghat Unit is transferred and posted at Morigaon Unit in the same capacity with effect from the date of taking over of charges.

Sd/- S. Sarma

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Taxation) Department

Memo.No.FTX.65/2005/295-AB,

Dated, Dispur, the 3rd November, 2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1) The Commissioner of Taxes, Assam, Kar-Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 2) The Director, Assam Government Press with a request to publish the Notification in Assam Gazette.
- 3) The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, "e-Governance Unit", Finance Department for information.
 - 4) Persons concerned.
 - 5) Personal file.

By order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Taxation) Department